

## City of Tacoma

## Legislation Details

File #: RES39975 Version: 1 Name: Purchase Resolution – Suppression Systems, Inc.

Type: Resolution Status: Adopted

File created: 3/23/2018 In control: City Council
On agenda: 4/3/2018 Final action: 4/3/2018

**Title:** A resolution awarding a contract to Suppression Systems, Inc., in the amount of \$226,300, plus

applicable sales tax, budgeted from various departmental funds, for the purchase and installation of

fire suppression systems - Specification No. IT18-0069F.

[Steve Taylor, Manager; Paul Federighi, Interim Director, Information Technology]

**Sponsors:** 

Indexes:

**Code sections:** 

**Attachments:** 1. Resolution No. 39975, 2. Contract and Award Memorandum

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
4/3/2018	1	City Council	adopted	Pass